equipment and furnishings, within the limits of the amounts of the direct or self-liquidating 

appropriations provided, except as otherwise provided in the act. 

—GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS/SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

Sec. 4.  There is appropriated out of the General Fund the sum of thirty million three 

hundred thirty-nine thousand six hundred twenty-six dollars ($30,339,626) effective July 1, 

1977, and thirty-one million nine hundred eighty thousand dollars ($31,980,000) effective July 

1, 1978, for use by the State departments, institutions, and agencies to provide for capital 

improvement projects according to the following schedule: 

Capital Improvements — General Fund 1977-78 1978-79 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY (TOTAL) $ 50,000 $

[...]

Reroof Science & 

Technology Building  23,000 

GRAND TOTAL - GENERAL FUND 

APPROPRIATION  $30,339,626  $31,980,000 

—HIGHWAY FUND APPROPRIATIONS/SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

Sec. 5.  There is hereby appropriated out of the Highway Fund the sum of one 

million six hundred twenty-five thousand six hundred dollars ($1,625,600) effective July 1, 

1977, and one million one hundred thousand six hundred dollars ($1,100,600) effective July 1, 

1978, for the use of the Departments of Transportation and Crime Control and Public Safety to 

provide for capital improvement projects according to the following schedule: 

Capital Improvements - Highway Fund  1977-78 1978-79

[...]

of Community Colleges shall be let until it has been clearly established that funds are available 

for related movable equipment. 

—ADVANCE PLANNING RESERVE/DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

Sec. 13.  There is appropriated in Section 4 of this act to the Department of 

Administration the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in fiscal year 1977-78 

as a reserve for the advance planning of capital projects and the preparation of program cost 

estimates on high priority capital projects. This reserve may be used as requested by a 

department and as approved by the Governor and the Advisory Budget Commission.